TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grandway USA Corporation		01/15/2006	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandway Honduras, L.L.C.
Street Address:	12218 South Lone Peak Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Draper
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84020
Entity Type:	limited liability company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76639286	SPINS THE ORIGINAL ALBUM HANDBAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-805-3688

Email: pto@techlawventures.com

Correspondent Name: Preston C. Regehr
Address Line 1: 333 South 520 West

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Lindon, UTAH 84042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6074 TM SPINS AND DESIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston C. Regehr

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0977

900096812

P \$40.00 76639;

Signature:	/Preston C. Regehr/
Date:	01/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Spins Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION AND TRADEMARK

Mark

Reference Information



SPINS THE ORIGINAL ALBUM HANDBAG and Design U.S. App. Serial No. 76/639,286

WHEREAS, Grandway USA Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Utah with an address at No. 100, Sec. 2M Chung Shan Road, Ta, China, ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent-to-use the above referenced mark (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods: "hand bags, carrying cases and purses;" and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Mark in commerce in connection with said goods, as Application Serial No. 76/639,286 filed on May 23, 2005 (the "Pending Application"); and

WHEREAS, Grandway Honduras, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Utah, with its principal office at 12218 South Lone Peak Parkway, Suite 101, Draper, Utah 84020 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the Pending Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of October 31, 2006, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark. THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

GRANDWAY HONDURAS, L.L.C.	GRANDWAY USA CORPORATION
By: Vale e zledlec	By: Och a realle
Name: Dale C Glidhill	Name: Dela C 6/046:11
Title: Marazing Partner	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0979